

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Ullo to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Amendment No. 93 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
3 adopted by the Senate on June 9, 1999, on page 15, delete line 29 and insert
4 the following:

5 "in the parishes of Caddo, East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, and Orleans
6 1,786,447"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 In Amendment No. 93 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
9 adopted by the Senate on June 9, 1999, on page 15, line 34, delete the figure
10 "35,000" and insert in lieu thereof the figure "81,000"